CONTACTS
Rugby League Northland
Bob Franklin (RLN Referee Appointee) 027 6955 166 Aussiebob51@gmail.com

Auckland Rugby League
Steve Jelicich (ARL Referee Development Officer) 021 431 878 Steve.j@aucklandleague.co.nz 
Dave Pakieto (ARLRA President) 021 336 722 president@arlrefs.co.nz 
[bookmark: _GoBack]Alan Caddy (ARLRA Appointee) 027 210 7946 appointee@arlrefs.co.nz 

Upper Central Zone
Brendan Tarawhiti (Waikato Appointee) mred.walters@hotmail.com 
AJ Purnell (Bay of Plenty Appointee) kereopa@xtra.co.nz 
Tim Walker (Gisborne Contact) timwalker@hotmail.co.nz

Mid Central Zone
Alan Jackson (Mid Central Zone Contact) 027 705 8888 jacko@nzrl.co.nz 
Daniel Price (Taranaki Contact) 021 811 284 zcourtenay@vodafone.co.nz 
Hone Nikora-Davis (Manawatu Appointee) 027 445 0017 mrlreferees@gmail.com

Wellington Rugby League
Suntos Seumanufagai (Wellington President) 0275542020 ssuntos@gmail.com
Mark McCaffrey (Wellington Appointee) 021 192 1959 Mark.McCaffrey@police.govt.nz

Southern Zone
Steve Martin (Southern Zone Appointment Panel) 021 271 6975 Steve@nzrl.co.nz
Tony Cuccurullo (Tasman Contact) 022 635 3051 TMC@rwcanelson.co.nz
Grant Gibson (West Coast Contact) grantjg@snap.net.nz
Canterbury Rugby League: info@crfl.co.nz 
Lindsay Dunlop (Otago & Southland Contact) 027 883 4658 Mautai.dunlop@southndhb.govt.nz

